
HS C-D SP Softball 2025 
 

Date​ ​   ​ ​  Opponent​ ​ ​             ​  Location     Time 
Monday, March 3​ ​ Guthrie​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Covington​ 4:30 
Tuesday, March 4​ ​ Dover​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Covington     5:30 
Friday, March 7   ​ ​ Festival(PPV,OBA,Woodland)​ ​ Covington​ TBA 
Monday, March 10      ​ Garber/Timberlake​ ​ ​ ​ Covington​ 5:00 
Tuesday, March 11   ​ Chisholm​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Chisholm​ 4:30 
March 13-15                     ​ Spring Swing​​ ​ ​ ​ Enid​ ​ TBA 
Monday, March 24   ​ Pioneer​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Pioneer​ 4:00 
Tues., March 25 ​ ​ OBA​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ OBA​ ​ 5:30 
Mon., March 31 ​ ​ Pioneer/OBA​​ ​ ​ ​ Pioneer​ TBA 
 
Tuesday, April 1 ​ ​ Chisholm​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Covington​ 4:30 
April 3-5                  ​​ Cimarron Tourn.​ ​ ​ ​ Lahoma​ TBA 
Mon., April 7 ​​ ​ Waukomis/Ringwood​ ​ ​ Waukomis​ TBA 
Tues., April 8 ​ ​ Okarche​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Covington​ 6:00 
Thurs., April 10 ​ ​ Cimarron​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Lahoma​ 5:30 
Mon., April 14 ​ ​ Enid W/Okeene​ ​ ​ ​ Covington ​ TBA 
Tues., April 15 ​ ​ Coyle​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Covington​ 5:30 
Thurs., April 17  ​ ​ Glencoe​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Glencoe​ 5:30 
Mon., April 21 ​ ​ Kremlin/PC-H​ ​ ​ ​ Kremlin​ TBA 
April 23-26​ ​ ​ Districts​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ TBA 
May 1 ​ ​ ​ Regionals​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ TBA 
May 7 ​ ​ ​ State​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ TBA 
 


